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LANDS RECOMMENDED FOR ANNEXATION

DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 168

POCAHONTAS COUNTY, IOWA

2021

Deedholder(s) S-T-R Parcel Number Legal Description
Benefited 

Area (ac)

Gilmore City Parcels
Bell, Debra Lynn 0-0-0 1201229003 25' STRIP E OF LOT ^ LIME 

RIDGE LEA ADD

0.08

Gilmore City Total 0.08

Rural Parcels
Almond, Marvin L  Almond, Debra S 11-91-31 1211300001 4.39 AC TR IN NW COR NW 

SW 

4.19

Almquist, James  Almquist, Andrea  

Bringolf, JoAnn Schulz, Andrea Almquist  

Schulz

33-92-31 0833400001 NW SE 40.00

Almquist, James  Almquist, Andrea  

Bringolf, JoAnn Schulz, Andrea Almquist  

Schulz

33-92-31 0833200003 S 19.51 AC SW NE 19.51

Applegate, Terry   Applegate, Todd 

Applegate Living Trust, Harvey and Carol

4-91-31 1204100001 NW NW 1.0

Applegate, Terry   Applegate, Todd 

Applegate Living Trust, Harvey and Carol

4-91-31 1204100003 SW NW 2.4

Behrendsen, Dean W  Behrendsen, 

Sandra

33-92-31 0833300004 SE SW 34.2

Behrendsen, Dean W  Behrendsen, 

Sandra

33-92-31 0833300002 NE SW 39.81

Behrendsen, Dean W  Behrendsen, 

Sandra

33-92-31 0833300005 NW SW(EXC 3.46 AC TR -

377' S NW COR)

20.9

Behrendsen, Dean W Behrendsen, Sandra 

D

34-92-31 0834100003 SW NW 38.82

Behrendsen, John M Behrendsen, Shawn 

M

33-92-31 0833200005 SE NE 36.3

Behrendsen, John M Behrendsen, Shawn 

M

33-92-31 0833200006 NE NE(EXC 6.65 AC TR NE 

COR)

13.8

Behrendsen, Virgil E  c/o John Behrendsen 

Behrendsen, Donna J c/o John 

Behrendsen

33-92-31 0833200007 6.65 AC TR-NE COR NE NE 2.9

Benjamin Trust, Rick 3-91-31 1203400001 NW SE 40.00

Benjamin Trust, Rick 3-91-31 1203400003 SW SE 39.00

Benjamin Trust, Rick 3-91-31 1203400004 SE SE 38.00

Benjamin Trust, Rick 3-91-31 1203400002 NE SE 39.00
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LANDS RECOMMENDED FOR ANNEXATION

DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 168

POCAHONTAS COUNTY, IOWA

2021

Deedholder(s) S-T-R Parcel Number Legal Description
Benefited 

Area (ac)

Boeckholt, Wilmer   Boeckholt, Betty 4-91-31 1204200007 N 325' E470' SE NE 3.26

Borland II, William L   Borland, Mary Jo 12-91-31 1212300005 4 AC IN W PT SE SW 3.86

Bringolf, Joann G   Et Al 33-92-31 0833200002 N 20.49 AC SW NE 13.9

Buske, Brian K   Buske, Lisa J 34-92-31 0834300003 S 418' W 418' SW SW 2.98

Butterfield Family Partnership 10-91-31 1210100004 SE NW 40.00

Butterfield Family Partnership 10-91-31 1210200003 SW NE 40.00

Butterfield Family Partnership 10-91-31 1210200004 SE NE 39.00

Callon, Heather  Callon, Michael 

Christensen, Merle   Christensen, Melvin  

Roe, D

35-92-31 0835100004 SE NW 40.00

Christensen, Janice M 34-92-31 0834200004 NE NE(EXC W 724' N 435') 30.96

Christensen, Merle D   Christensen, 

Melvin B  Roe, Debra G  Christensen, Alan 

H  Callon

35-92-31 0835100003 SW NW 38.64

Christensen, Merle D   Christensen, 

Melvin B  Roe, Debra G  Christensen, Alan 

H  Callon

35-92-31 0835300001 NW SW 38.64

Christensen, Merle D   Christensen, 

Melvin B  Roe, Debra G  Christensen, Alan 

H  Callon

35-92-31 0835300002 NE SW 40.00

Christensen, Merle D   Christensen, 

Melvin B  Roe, Debra G  Christensen, Alan 

H  Callon

34-92-31 0834200005 SE NE(EXC S .50 AC) 38.14

Corn Belt Power  Cooperative 25-92-31 0825300004 LOT 150X150 IN SW PT SW 

SW

0.45

Dodd, David V 11-91-31 1211100004 SW NW 39.00

Dodd, David V 11-91-31 1211100005 SE NW 40.00

Dodd, David V    Dodd, Jason   Dodd, Tyler 11-91-31 1211300002 NW SW(EXC 4.39 AC TR IN 

NW COR)

34.81

Dodd, David V    Dodd, Jason   Dodd, Tyler 11-91-31 1211300005 PARCEL1 SE SW 38.86

Dodd, David V    Dodd, Jason   Dodd, Tyler 11-91-31 1211300004 SW SW 37.64

Dodd, David V    Dodd, Jason   Dodd, Tyler 11-91-31 1211300003 PARCEL 1 NE SW 40.18

Dornath Trust, Marvin and Janet 9-91-31 1209400002 NE SE 1.7

Dunn, Mark T   Dunn, Terri L 33-92-31 0833400002 NE SE 38.63

Dunn, Steven J Dunn, Christine M 34-92-31 0834300001 NW SW 38.64
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LANDS RECOMMENDED FOR ANNEXATION

DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 168

POCAHONTAS COUNTY, IOWA

2021

Deedholder(s) S-T-R Parcel Number Legal Description
Benefited 

Area (ac)

Dunn, Steven J Dunn, Christine M 34-92-31 0834300004 SW SW(EXC S 418' W 418') 33.61

Finical, Karen 23-91-31 1223100003 NE NW(EX LOT 319.75' 

X555.15' NW PT)

10.8

Frerk, Daniel J  Frerk, Diane J 10-91-31 1210300006 W 461.59' N 755.00' NW 

SW 

6.1

Frerk, Daniel J  Frerk, Diane J 10-91-31 1210300008 E 79' W 540.59' N 755' NW 

SW

1.3

Frey, Scott R  Revocable Trust 12-91-31 1212300003 SW SW 37.65

Frey, Scott R  Revocable Trust 12-91-31 1212300006 SE SW(EXC TRACTS IN SW 

PT) 

34.63

Hutchinson Marital Trust, Daryl Dean 

Hutchinson Revocable Trust, Jeanne E

12-91-31 1212400004 SE SE 37.43

Hutchinson Marital Trust, Daryl Dean 

Hutchinson Revocable Trust, Jeanne E

12-91-31 1212400003 SW SE 38.64

Lange, Michael E  Lange, Lori J 34-92-31 0834200003 W 724' N 435' NE NE 6.69

Malone, Cathy L 3-91-31 1203200004 SE NE 39.00

Malone, Cathy L 3-91-31 1203200002 NE NE 38.38

Malone, Cathy L 3-91-31 1203200001 NW NE 39.42

Malone, Cathy L 3-91-31 1203200003 SW NE 40.00

McCartan Family Trust 33-92-31 0833100004 SE NW 31.1

McCartan Family Trust 33-92-31 0833100003 SW NW 15.2

Moline Brothers Farms LLC 34-92-31 0834300005 SE SW 38.30

Moline Brothers Farms LLC 34-92-31 0834300002 NE SW 40.00

Naeve, Byron   % Lorna Naeve 25-92-31 0825300006 SW SW N OF RY 20.74

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Tianna Kayla  

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Celine Sienna

4-91-31 1204100004 SE NW 37.6

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Tianna Kayla  

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Celine Sienna

4-91-31 1204200005 SW NE 40.00

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Tianna Kayla  

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Celine Sienna

4-91-31 1204400001 NW SE 40.00

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Tianna Kayla  

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Celine Sienna

4-91-31 1204400003 SW SE 39.00
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LANDS RECOMMENDED FOR ANNEXATION

DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 168

POCAHONTAS COUNTY, IOWA

2021

Deedholder(s) S-T-R Parcel Number Legal Description
Benefited 

Area (ac)

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Tianna Kayla  

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Celine Sienna

4-91-31 1204200008 SE NE (EX N 325' E 470') 35.74

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Tianna Kayla  

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Celine Sienna

4-91-31 1204300004 SE SW 6.6

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Tianna Kayla  

Parris Irrevocable Trust, Celine Sienna

4-91-31 1204300002 NE SW 16.2

Ricklefs Living Trust, Virgil L    Ricklefs, 

Virgil L   Ricklefs, Dennis

33-92-31 0833400005 SW SE(EXC 3.21 AC TR -842' 

E SW COR) 

35.52

Ricklefs Living Trust, Virgil L    Ricklefs, 

Virgil L   Ricklefs, Dennis

33-92-31 0833400004 SE SE 36.81

Ricklefs, Dennis   Ricklefs, Donna 33-92-31 0833400006 3.21 AC TR-842' E SW COR 

SW SE 

2.78

Ripperger, James L  Ripperger, Ronda L 35-92-31 0835100001 NW NW 37.65

Ripperger, James L  Ripperger, Ronda L 35-92-31 0835300003 SW SW 36.96

Ripperger, James L  Ripperger, Ronda L 35-92-31 0835300004 SE SW 38.34

Ripperger, James L  Ripperger, Ronda Lyn 27-92-31 0827400005 E 700' S 525' SE SE 3.4

Ripperger, James L Ripperger, Ronda L 27-92-31 0827400004 SE SE(EXC E 700' S 525') 5.8

Ripperger, James L Ripperger, Ronda L 11-91-31 1211100002 NW NW(EXC S 536' W 310' 34.60

Ripperger, James L Ripperger, Ronda L 11-91-31 1211100003 NE NW 39.00

Royland Inc 2-91-31 1202100001 NW NW 38.48

Rush Farms LLC   Rush Iowa Family Farm 

Living Trust

13-91-31 1213200001 NW NE 38.64

Rush Farms LLC   Rush Iowa Family Farm 

Living Trust

13-91-31 1213100002 NE NW 38.64

Rush Farms LLC   Rush Iowa Family Farm 

Living Trust

13-91-31 1213200002 NE NE 37.44

Rush Farms LLC   Rush Iowa Family Farm 

Living Trust

13-91-31 1213100001 NW NW 37.64

Schneider Revocable Trust, Jeffry J 23-91-31 1223100002 LOT 319.75'X555.15' NW 

PT NE NW

1.5
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LANDS RECOMMENDED FOR ANNEXATION

DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 168

POCAHONTAS COUNTY, IOWA

2021

Deedholder(s) S-T-R Parcel Number Legal Description
Benefited 

Area (ac)

Shelgren, Edward D  Shelgren, Judith K 34-92-31 0834400001 NW SE 40.00

Shelgren, Edward D  Shelgren, Judith K 34-92-31 0834400003 SW SE 38.40

Shelgren, Edward D  Shelgren, Judith K 34-92-31 0834400004 SE SE 36.99

Shelgren, Edward D  Shelgren, Judith K 34-92-31 0834400002 NE SE 38.64

Shelgren, James F 34-92-31 0834200002 SW NE 40.00

Shelgren, Judith K 26-92-31 0826300004 SE SW 39.00

Shelgren, Judith K 26-92-31 0826300003 SW SW 38.00

Shelgren, Valinda S 26-92-31 0826400002 SW SE 39.00

Shelgren, Valinda S 26-92-31 0826200005 SE NE W OF RY 2.1

Shelgren, Valinda S  Shelgren, Valinda 4-91-31 1204400002 NE SE 39.00

Shelgren, Valinda S  Shelgren, Valinda 4-91-31 1204400004 SE SE 27.3

Siefken, Pauline 11-91-31 1211100001 S 536' W 310' NW NW 3.40

Smith, Dale E  Smith, Waneeta R 2-91-31 1202300002 W 20.39' NE SW 0.44

Smith, Dale E  Smith, Waneeta R 2-91-31 1202300001 NW SW 39.20

Smith, Dale E  Smith, Waneeta R 2-91-31 1202300004 SW SW 38.33

Smith, Dale E  Smith, Waneeta R 2-91-31 1202300005 W 20.39' SE SW 0.55

Sorensen, Larry N   Sorensen, Karen K 12-91-31 1212300004 LOT 59 X 114 W CENT PT SE 

SW

0.15

Spaulding Trust Agreement of 2013, 

Lavern

3-91-31 1203100004 SE NW 40.00

Spaulding Trust Agreement of 2013, 

Lavern

4-91-31 1204200001 W 743.2' N 471' NW NE 6.84

Spaulding Trust Agreement of 2013, 

Lavern

3-91-31 1203100002 NE NW 39.64

Spaulding Trust Agreement of 2013, 

Lavern

4-91-31 1204100002 NE NW 37.9

Spaulding Trust Agreement of 2013, 

Lavern

3-91-31 1203100003 SW NW 39.00

Spaulding Trust Agreement of 2013, 

Lavern

3-91-31 1203100001 NW NW 38.79

Spaulding Trust Agreement of 2013, 

Lavern   Spaulding Trust Agreement of 

2013, Maureen

3-91-31 1203300005 SE SW 39.00
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LANDS RECOMMENDED FOR ANNEXATION

DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 168

POCAHONTAS COUNTY, IOWA

2021

Deedholder(s) S-T-R Parcel Number Legal Description
Benefited 

Area (ac)

Spaulding Trust Agreement of 2013, 

Lavern   Spaulding Trust Agreement of 

2013, Maureen

3-91-31 1203300001 NW SW 39.00

Spaulding Trust Agreement of 2013, 

Lavern   Spaulding Trust Agreement of 

2013, Maureen

4-91-31 1204200003 NW NE(EXC W 1253.9' N 

471')

27.94

Spaulding Trust Agreement of 2013, 

Lavern   Spaulding Trust Agreement of 

2013, Maureen

4-91-31 1204200004 NE NE 38.99

Spaulding Trust Agreement of 2013, 

Lavern   Spaulding Trust Agreement of 

2013, Maureen

3-91-31 1203300004 E 1/2 SW SW 19.50

Spaulding Trust Agreement of 2013, 

Lavern   Spaulding Trust Agreement of 

2013, Maureen

3-91-31 1203300003 W 1/2 SW SW 15.3

Spaulding Trust Agreement of 2013, 

Lavern   Spaulding Trust Agreement of 

2013, Maureen

3-91-31 1203300002 NE SW 40.00

Sullivan, Pamela K  et al 2-91-31 1202300006 SE SW(EXC W 20.39') 38.77

Sullivan, Pamela K  et al 2-91-31 1202300003 NE SW(EXC W 20.39') 39.76

Summers, Paul A 4-91-31 1204200002 LOT 510.7'X459.3'- 743.2' E 

NW COR NW NE

4.72

Topliff Farms Inc 15-91-31 1215200004 SE NE 11.0

Topliff Farms Inc 15-91-31 1215200002 NE NE 35.3

Topliff Farms Inc 15-91-31 1215200001 NW NE 11.8

Trexel, Donald 10-91-31 1210200006 10 AC TR-657.41' E OF NW 

COR NW NE 

9.66

Trexel, Donald 10-91-31 1210200002 NE NE 38.00

Trexel, Donald 10-91-31 1210200005 NW NE(EXC 10 AC TR- 

657.41' E OF NW COR) 

29.34

Trexel, Donald 10-91-31 1210100002 NE NW 39.00

Van Alstine, Margaret   Et Al 25-92-31 0825300007 SE SW 9.2

Villa Village Mobile Home Park LLC 10-91-31 1210300004 SE SW 5.0

Villa Village Mobile Home Park LLC 10-91-31 1210100003 SW NW 39.00

Villa Village Mobile Home Park LLC 10-91-31 1210100001 NW NW 25.2

Villa Village Mobile Home Park LLC 10-91-31 1210400003 SW SE 19.3

Villa Village Mobile Home Park LLC 10-91-31 1210400004 SE SE 37.64

Villa Village Mobile Home Park LLC 10-91-31 1210400002 NE SE 39.00

Villa Village Mobile Home Park LLC 10-91-31 1210300002 NE SW 40.00

Villa Village Mobile Home Park LLC 10-91-31 1210400001 NW SE 40.00
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LANDS RECOMMENDED FOR ANNEXATION

DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 168

POCAHONTAS COUNTY, IOWA

2021

Deedholder(s) S-T-R Parcel Number Legal Description
Benefited 

Area (ac)

Villa Village Mobile Home Park LLC 10-91-31 1210300007 NW SW (EXC W 540.59' N 

755.00') 

19.8

White, John Walter 34-92-31 0834200001 NW NE 36.2

Whitmore, Mardella D  Living Trust 9-91-31 1209200004 SE NE 20.4

Winkleblack, William J and Jeanette S 

Inter Vivos Trust

34-92-31 0834100001 NW NW 25.4

Winkleblack, William J and Jeanette S 

Inter Vivos Trust

34-92-31 0834100004 SE NW 39.85

Winkleblack, William J and Jeanette S 

Inter Vivos Trust

34-92-31 0834100002 NE NW 7.9

Rural Total 3,820.10 AC

TOTALS 3,820.18 AC
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